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Percent of hearing requests that went to resolution sessions that were resolved through resolution session settlement 
agreements.

Results

2004/05 2005/06 2006/07 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13
State Baseline: - - - - - - - - -

State Target: - 64 - 75% 64 - 75% 64 - 75% 64 - 75% 64 - 75% 64 - 75% 64 - 75% 64 - 75%

State Results: - - 72.00%
Target 
Met

65.00%
Target 
Met

79.00%
Target 
Met

70.20%
Target 
Met

64.2%
Target 
Met

70.50%
Target 
Met

-

State Total # of 
meetings:

- - - 94 84 111 112 105 -

State Total # of 
settlements:

- - - 61 67 78 72 74 -

Narrative Description of Indicator 

MSDE reports that it has continued to meet this target. Of the 105 resolution meetings that 
were held, 74 resulted in a settlement agreement.

Please refer to attached Table 7.

Table 7

2010-2011 Archive: Special Education - Indicator 18

2009-2010 Archive: Special Education - Indicator 18

2008-2009 Archive: Special Education - Indicator 18

2007-2008 Archive: Special Education - Indicator 18

2006-2007 Archive: Special Education - Indicator 18
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